Amend HB 2173 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 8, strike "AND".
- (2) On page 1, lines 12-14, strike "voter described by Section 101.001 who is located outside the territorial limits of the United States and the District of Columbia" and substitute "member of the armed forces of the United States who is on active duty overseas".
- (3) On page 2, line 6, between "<u>address</u>" and the underlined semicolon, insert "that contains the suffix ".mil"".
- (4) On page 2, line 10, between "transmission" and the underlined semicolon, insert "by having the balloting materials returned to the secretary of state for verification and redistribution".
 - (5) On page 2, line 10, strike "and".
- (6) On page 2, line 12, between "section" and the underlined period, insert the following:

; and

- (5) require that the balloting materials be sent to and returned from the e-mail address provided under Subdivision (1)(C)
 - (7) On page 2, line 22, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
 - (8) On page 3, line 3, strike "and".